HIGH FLOW
DIAPHRAGM VALVES
2LDS12 - STANDARD MODEL
HF - HIGH FLOW
ULTRA-CLEAN VALVES2 3HAM-LET LEADING BY INNOVATION
STANDARD CONFIGURATION DIMENSIONS - mm
Part
Number/ep

of old HMJ valves to current HM series:
A = 30 | B = 35 | C = 34 | D = 31 |  E = 32 | F = 33
 ORDERING INFORMATION - STANDARD PERFORMANCE
S C12 P2LD
Valve Type
S -  2-Port Valve (Straight)
Body Size
8  -  1/2"
12  -  3/4"
Feature
P -  Polyimide
SD -  Safe Device
Valve Description Example:
Actuation Device
C - Air Operated N.C
O - Air Operated N.O
R - Round Handle
Blue Handle is standard. For other
colors contact your local HAM-LET
representative.
Swivel Female
Face-Seal Ends
Swivel Male
Face-Seal Ends
Male Face-
Seal Ends
Butt Weld
Ends
ULTRA-CLEAN VALVES4 5HAM-LET LEADING BY INNOVATION
 HF SERIES
HIGH FLOW
The HF UCV series provides a high-quality solution for high flow applications. With ¾”
body size, the HF series, same as other UCV products, can be supplied with various end
connections to match the end user’s tubing system: compression tubbing, male/female
face seal, tube buttweld. In addition, the valve is available in manual and air operated
(normally opened/closed) versions.
Among its many industrial applications:
• Semiconductor.
• LCD, LED and the photovoltaic market.
• Inert and Toxic gases.
• Valve Manifold boxes and panels.
• Special gas systems in fab – Bulk Gas Distribution
SPECIFICATIONS
Structure Direct-seal, metal-diaphragm valve
without seal packing, manually and
pneumatically operated
Design Pressure Vacuum to 250 psi (17.2 Bar)
Burst Pressure 4500 psi (310.2 Bar)
Proof Pressure 375 psi (25.8 Bar)
Operating Temperature: Standard 14 to140°F, -10 to 60°C (PCTFE Seat)
Operating Temperature: Available 14 to 302°F, -10 to 150°C (PFA Seat)
Leakage: Inboard Leakage ≤ 3x10-11 atm cc He/sec
                 Across the seat ≤ 1x10-9 atm cc He/sec
Particle No particles detected above 0.1µm.
CV value 2.8
Surface Finish Ra (Ave)-Standard 5µin
Actuator Air Supply (Pneumatic)  5 - 6 Bar
Air Connection (Pneumatic) Thread NPT 1/8’’
END CONNECTION TYPE
BW
Butt Weld